April 13, 2011

Addendum #1 City of Portsmouth Portsmouth, New Hampshire Public Works Department

"Public Works Equipment" Bid #39-11

This addendum forms part of the original document marked: "Public Works Equipment" Bid #39-11.

You are directed to make the following changes to the Bid Document:

1. Page -6- **DUMP BODY**

Delete the first sentence and replace it with the following sentence:

1. The body shall be heavy duty Dump Body, AirFlo Pro-Class Series nine (9) feet with a two (2) to three (3) cubic yard Dump capacity with ½ cab shield and screen window.

2. Page -10- PLATFORM BODY, PLOW GEAR, and WARNING SYSTEMS

Delete the first sentence of the paragraph and replace it with the following sentence:

It is the intent of this specification to describe a nine (9) foot Platform Body and a complete Plow with the following minimum specifications.

3. Page -10- **PLATFORM BODY:**

Delete the first sentence and replace it with the following sentence:

1. The body shall be heavy duty Platform Body, Cadet Custom nine (9) foot with hoist, headboard and screen window.

All else remains unchanged from original bid document.

Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum within your proposal, failure to do so may subject a bidder to disqualification.

End of Addendum #1